## 502373499 06/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
Alf Martin Book		tuno	03/30/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Brady Converting AB			
Street Address:	Bultgatan 31 A			
City:	Kungalv			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	442 40			
Property Type  Application Number: 1		Number 13186562		
i ADDIICAIION NUMBEr				
- Thursday Hambol.		10100	J02	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA	10100	302	
CORRESPONDENCE I			302	
CORRESPONDENCE I	4142235	6000	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	4142235 e <i>sent via US M</i> 4149785	6000 <i>ail whe</i> 6559	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	4142235 e <b>sent via US M</b> 4149785 jpolmatie	5000 <i>ail whe</i> 5559 er@who	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	4142235 e <b>sent via US M</b> 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L	5000 <i>lail whe</i> 5559 er@who	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	4142235 e sent via US M 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L WHYTE	5000 Jail whe 5559 er@who POLMA HIRSC	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  dlaw.com  ATIER	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4142235 e sent via US M 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L WHYTE 555 Eas	5000 Jail whee 5559 er@who POLMA HIRSC t Wells	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  dlaw.com  ATIER  CHBOECK DUDEK SC	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4142235 e sent via US M 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L WHYTE 555 Eas Milwauke	5000 Jail whee 5559 er@who POLMA HIRSC t Wells	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  dlaw.com  ATIER  CHBOECK DUDEK SC  Street, Suite 1900	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4142235 e sent via US M 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L WHYTE 555 Eas Milwauke	5000 Jail whee 5559 er@who POLMA HIRSC t Wells	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  dlaw.com  ATIER  CHBOECK DUDEK SC  Street, Suite 1900  SCONSIN 53202	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4142235 e sent via US M 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L WHYTE 555 Eas Milwauke	5000 Jail whee 5559 er@who POLMA HIRSC t Wells	cen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  dlaw.com ATIER CHBOECK DUDEK SC Street, Suite 1900 SCONSIN 53202  WHB-36362	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	4142235 e sent via US M 4149785 jpolmatie JERE L WHYTE 555 Eas Milwauke	5000 Jail whee 5559 er@who POLMA HIRSC t Wells	cen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Idlaw.com ATIER CHBOECK DUDEK SC Street, Suite 1900 SCONSIN 53202  WHB-36362  Jere L. Polmatier	

PATENT REEL: 030552 FRAME: 0929

source=whb36362assign#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Alf Martin Book of Sweden, have made certain inventions which are described in US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/365,837 entitled Grounding Pad, and

WHEREAS, <u>Brady Converting AB VAT nr. 556204-4767</u>, a Swedish company, having a place of business at <u>Bultgatan 31 A, 442 40 Kungäly, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest and title in said inventions in accordance with the Swedish law and through collective agreement between SAF and PTK in force between the Unionen/Ledarana SI and Industriarbetsgivarna.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights Agreement between Alf Martin Book and Brady Converting AB effective December 8, 2010, I hereby assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title and interest and under all international agreements in and to said invention(s), the aforesaid application and subsequent patent, all other applications hereafter filed in any other country, or under any international agreement, based in whole or in part on said invention(s), and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries and any the right to recover damages for past infringement.

Date: 1/0330

Alf Martin Book

PATENT REEL: 030552 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 06/05/2013**